
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000636-2024 

Contract

Supply of Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) Services 

Ordnance Survey Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000636

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03edde  

Published 9 January 2024, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ordnance Survey Limited

Explorer House, Adanac Drive

Southampton

SO16 0AS

Contact

Sean James

Email

sean.james@os.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000636-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000636-2024
mailto:sean.james@os.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) Services 

Reference number

OP2517.2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

OS seeks to procure services to complement its current data acquisition capability across
Great Britain. The purpose of this tender is to demonstrate the flexibility of acquiring data
through UAVs that are not effectively captured through ground or current remote sensing
platforms.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,092,200

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72300000 - Data services

72319000 - Data supply services



Page 4 to 7

72310000 - Data-processing services

72313000 - Data capture services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OS seeks to procure services to complement its current data acquisition capability across
Great Britain. The purpose of this tender is to demonstrate the flexibility of acquiring data
through UAVs that are not effectively captured through ground or current remote sensing
platforms.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023064

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OP2517.2023

Lot No

n/a

Title

Supply of Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) Services 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 September 2023

/Notice/023064-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skeye ASI Ltd

Sittingbourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,092,200

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,092,200



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ordnance Survey

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-30T07:53:17+0100
	TCPDF




